FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

09-12-2002



102219313

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. | dached original documents or copy thereof. |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vincent L. Vaillancourt | Name: Patricia B. Vaillancourt |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 14 Bunon Drive |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | City: Livingston |
| ☐ Security/Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Grant of Letters of Administration of Decedent | State: New Jersey |
| Execution Date: | Zip: 07039 |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | e execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/317,462 filed September 7, 2001 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq. | |
| Internal Address: <u>Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,</u> <u>Stewart & Olstein</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$320.00</u> ☑ Enclosed |
| <u>stantitu onton.</u> | Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road | 8. Deposit account number: 03-0678 |
| City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Francis C. Hand Name of Person Signing | (|
| | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000123 60317462 01 FC:301 320.00 8P

> PATENT REEL: 013268 FRAME: 0318

Pending Patent Application Serial No.

09/879,872 10/059,710 09/764,907 60/317,143 10/116,776 60/211,733 60/265,400

Filing Date

June 12, 2001 January 29, 2002 January 18, 2001 September 6, 2001 April 4, 2002 June 15, 2000 January 31, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 013268 FRAME: 0319

Docket No.: 2002-2070

State of New Jersey Kssex County Surrogate's Court

JOSEPH P. BRENNAN, JR. SURROGATE

Hall of Records, Room 206

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Phone: 973-621-4900 Fax: 973-621-2514 PATRICIA A. TRABUCCO

DEPUTY SURROGATE

In the matter of the Estate of:

Vincent L. Vaillancourt, Deceased

AKA:

ADMINISTRATOR
SHORT CERTIFICATE

I, Joseph P. Brennan, Jr., Surrogate of Essex County, do hereby certify that Letters of Administration of the above named Decedent, who died intestate, late of the County of Essex and State of NJ, on May 2, 2002, were granted by the Surrogate of the County of Essex to Patricia B. Vaillancourt who is/are duly authorized to administer same agreeably to law; and I further certify that said letters as appears from the records of this court have never been revoked and still remain in full force and effect.

DO NOT ACCEPT WITHOUT RAISED SEAL

TOP THE COLUMN OF THE COLUMN O

WITNESS my hand and seal of office on July 12, 2002

Joseph P. Brennan, Jr. Surrogate

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013268 FRAME: 0320